
PO 
Number Vendor Name Vendor Address Description of services Total Procured Value1 Contract Award Date Limited Tendering Exception

13188 BDO Canada LLP 222 Bay St. Suite 2200, Toronto, ON, M5K 1H1 BDO Financial Audit Services 750,000.00$                    January 8, 2024 N/A - Competitive

13138 Ernst & Young
PO Box 251, Toronto Dominion Centre, Toronto, 
ON, M5K 1J7 Compliance Audit Services 4,000,000.00$                January 2, 2024 N/A - Competitive

13123 Hitachi Energy Canada Inc
5th floor- 800 Hymus Blvd, Saint-Laurent, QC, 
H4S 0B5 State Estimator External System Performance Improvements 750,000.00$                    December 11, 2023 Ensure compatibility with existing products and services/Exclusive rights

13118 Matheson Constructors Limited 52 Grace St, Toronto, ON, M6J 2S2 Construction Management Services 40,000,000.00$              December 1, 2023 N/A - Competitive

13089 HoneyTek Systems Inc
5535 Eglinton Ave W #220, Etobicoke, ON M9C 
5K5 Firewall hardware and software support and maintenance 3,000,000.00$                November 27, 2023 N/A - Competitive

N/A Summerhill Group Inc 30 Commercial Road, Toronto, ON, M4C 1Z4
Residential program design and delivery services for the Belle River 
community in Essex county 1,000,000.00$                November 22, 2023 An unforeseen situation of urgency exists 

12193 Hitachi Energy Canada Inc
5th floor- 800 Hymus Blvd, Saint-Laurent, QC, 
H4S 0B5 Software support for 2024 and 2025. 10,105,462.40$              November 14, 2023 Ensure compatibility with existing products and services/Exclusive rights

13098 Hitachi Energy Canada Inc
5th floor- 800 Hymus Blvd, Saint-Laurent, QC, 
H4S 0B5

Changes to the Energy Management System for use by the Dynamic Stability 
Assessment Tools 2,500,000.00$                November 10, 2023 Ensure compatibility with existing products and services/Exclusive rights

13091 HoneyTek Systems Inc
5535 Eglinton Ave W #220, Etobicoke, ON M9C 
5K5 Ixia Keysight Support and Maintenance 1,000,000.00$                November 1, 2023 N/A - Competitive

13105 Karbone Inc. 675 3rd Ave #3004, New York, NY, 10017 Broker for Clean Energy Credit program 1,375,000.00$                October 18, 2023

Where there is an absence of qualified bids in response to a competitive 
procurement process that has been conducted in compliance with the 
Procurement Policy

13082 Kyndryl Canada Limited
3600 Steeles Avenue East, Markham, ON, L3R 
9Z7 Cyber Threat Intelligence 893,782.00$                    September 30, 2023 N/A - Competitive

N/A ICF Consulting Canada, Inc. 400 University Ave, Toronto, ON, M5G 1S5
Program delivery services for a midstream commercial lighting program 
under the Save on Energy banner 16,000,000.00$              September 25, 2023 N/A - Competitive

13085 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP 18 York Street, Suite 2600,Toronto, ON, M5J 0B2 Dispatch, Scheduling and Optimization (“DSO”) solution audit 745,741.00$                    September 11, 2023 N/A - Competitive

13046 Oracle Canada ULC
110 Matheson Blvd W, Suite 100, Mississauga, 
ON L5R 3P4 Cloud Services 720,000.00$                    August 29, 2023 N/A - Competitive

13059 Matheson Constructors Limited 245 Industrial Pkwy N, Aurora, ON,  L4G 4C4 Construction Management Services 20,000,000.00$              August 29, 2023 N/A - Competitive

13079 Guidehouse Inc
100 King Street West, Suite 4950, PO Box 64, 
Toronto, ON, M5X 1B1 Energy Storage Research 650,000.00$                    August 23, 2023 N/A - Competitive

N/A CLEAResult Canada Inc.
Suite 1622-393 University Ave, Toronto, ON, 
M5G 1E6

Residential program design and delivery services for a target area in the 
Ottawa region 7,200,000.00$                August 14, 2023 N/A - Competitive

N/A CLEAResult Canada Inc.
Suite 1622-393 University Ave, Toronto, ON, 
M5G 1E6

Residential program design and delivery services for a target area in York 
Region 5,900,000.00$                August 14, 2023 N/A - Competitive

N/A Guidehouse Canada Ltd.
100 King Street West, Suite 4950, PO Box 64, 
Toronto, ON, M5X 1B1

Commercial/industrial program design and delivery services for a target 
area in the Ottawa region 8,100,000.00$                August 14, 2023 N/A - Competitive

13027 Bonfire Originals 115 Euclid Ave, Suite 13, Toronto, ON, M6J 2J8 Video Production Services 1,000,000.00$                July 17, 2023 N/A - Competitive

N/A Energy Hub Canada LLC
41 Flatbush Avenue, Suite 400A, Brooklyn, NY, 
11217 Program delivery services for the Save on Energy Peak Perks program 37,500,000.00$              June 29, 2023 N/A - Competitive



13000 Moose Ventures LP PO BOX 4090 STN A, Toronto, ON, M5W 0E9 Leased property building and maintenance 1,164,937.00$                June 14, 2023
Where work to be performed on a leased building may be performed only by the 
lessor

12998 ENVYZE Consulting Inc 12 Hunterwood Chase, Vaughan, ON, L6A 3R9 Market Renewal Program technical integration services 1,400,000.00$                June 12, 2023
Matters of confidential or privileged nature (may compromise reliability of IESO 
grid, etc.)

N/A Enerva Energy Solutions Inc.
519- 1030, King Street West, Toronto, ON, M6K 
0B4 Program delivery services for the Save on Energy Energy 10,000,000.00$              June 7, 2023 N/A - Competitive

12989 Anixter Canada Inc 200 Foster Cres, Mississauga, ON, L5R 3Y5 Panduit Products 1,200,000.00$                June 6, 2023 N/A - Competitive

12980 Powertech Labs Inc (CAD EFT) 12388-88th Avenue, Surrey, BC, V3W 7R7 Enhancements to the existing DSA Toolset 750,000.00$                    May 15, 2023
Where only one supplier is able to ensure compatibility with existing products and 
services

12315 Microsoft Canada Inc
320 Matheson Blvd West, Mississauga, ON L5R 
3R1 Microsoft software licnese renewal 1,000,000.00$                April 26, 2023 Ensure compatibility with existing products and services/Exclusive rights

13190 Cooper Industries (Elec) Inc. P.O. Box 11043, STN.A, Toronto, ON, N5W 2G5 Cybertec Hardware and software 750,000.00$                    April 18, 2023
Only one supplier is able to procure good and services which is controlled by a 
supplier that has a statutory monopoly.

12952 ICF Consulting Canada, Inc. 400 University Ave, Toronto, ON, M5G 1S5 Call center support services for the microFIT program 2,000,000.00$                April 12, 2023 An unforeseen situation of urgency exists 

12961 Q30 Design Inc
Suite 207, 366 Adelaide Street West, Toronto, 
ON,M5V 1R9 Graphic and Website Design Services 5,250,000.00$                April 12, 2023 N/A - Competitive

12889 Workplace Fairness International 250 Yonge St. Suite 2201, Toronto, ON, M5B 2L7 Workplace Assessments 750,000.00$                    February 15, 2023 N/A - Competitive

N/A CLEAResult Canada Inc.
Suite 1622-393 University Ave, Toronto, ON, 
M5G 1E6

Program design and delivery for the Richview South target area in Toronto, 
ON 1,700,000.00$                February 14, 2023 N/A - Competitive

N/A CLEAResult Canada Inc.
Suite 1622-393 University Ave, Toronto, ON, 
M5G 1E7 Existing Building Commissioning (EBCx) Program 11,000,000.00$              February 13, 2023 N/A - Competitive

11262 Siemens Canada Limited
1577 North Service Road East, Oakville, ON, L6H 
0H6  MDM/R license support and maintenance 7,020,297.00$                January 25, 2023 Ensure compatibility with existing products and services/Exclusive rights

12848 Softchoice LP.
1175 North Service Road W, #105, Oakville, ON, 
L6M 2W1 Red Hat Products 1,947,840.00$                January 1, 2023 N/A - Competitive

12854 Context Creative
317 ADELAIDE ST. W., #500, Toronto, ON, M5V 
1P9 Marketing support services 4,000,000.00$                December 20, 2022 N/A - Competitive

12878 Ecometric Consulting LLC
504 Windsor Way, Chester Springs, PA, 19425, 
USA, 

Evaluation Services for 2021-2024 Framework programs category #2 and #3 
(Pay-for-Performance and Capability Building and Market-Based Programs) 6,235,000.00$                December 15, 2022 N/A - Competitive

12867 Resource Innovations Inc 
719 Main Street, Ste. A, Half Moon Bay, CA, 
94019, USA

Evaluation Services for 2021-2024 Framework programs category #1 
(Retrofit and Small Business Programs) 4,710,000.00$                December 15, 2022 N/A - Competitive

12879 The Cadmus Group
100 5th Avenue, Suite 100, Waltham, MA, 
024518727, USA

Evaluation Services for 2021-2024 Framework programs category #4 
(Income Eligible and First Nation Programs) 1,695,000.00$                December 15, 2022 N/A - Competitive

12846 SOLOTECH INC 5200 Hochelaga, Montreal, QC, H1V 1G3 Conference Rooms Audio Visual Upgrades 625,000.00$                    December 8, 2022 N/A - Competitive

12829 Softchoice LP.
1175 North Service Road W, #105, Oakville, ON, 
L6M 2W1 MongoDB Software License 1,504,899.72$                December 1, 2022 N/A - Competitive

12864 Hitachi Energy Canada Inc
5th floor- 800 Hymus Blvd, Saint-Laurent, QC, 
H4S 0B5

Market Renewal Program (MRP) Market Information Management (MIM) 
software design 10,105,462.40$              November 30, 2022 Ensure compatibility with existing products and services/Exclusive rights

12960 Forum Research Inc
180 Bloor St. W., Suite 1400, Toronto, ON, M5S 
2V6

General market research services to; recommend, design, implement and 
report on market research projects to meet IESO requirements for 
information. 5,000,000.00$                November 29, 2022 N/A - Competitive

12842 CIET
160 rue St - Paul, bureau 200, Quebec, QC, G1K 
3W1 Capability building services 5,400,000.00$                November 29, 2022 N/A - Competitive

11974 Oracle Canada ULC
110 Matheson Blvd W, Suite 100, Mississauga, 
ON L5R 3P4 2023 and 2024 Oracle Software & Maintenance 1,366,526.79$                November 24, 2022 Ensure compatibility with existing products and services/Exclusive rights



12827 Bell Canada
5025 Creekbank Rd., 4th Flr. Mississauga, ON, 
L4W 0B6 Network Performance Monitoring and Diagnostic (NPMD) Project 3,000,000.00$                November 21, 2022 N/A - Competitive

12892 Aladaco Consulting Inc.
Suite 504- 101-1865 Dilworth Drive, Kelowna, BC, 
V1Y 9T1 Technical review services for industrial energy efficiency programs 10,000,000.00$              November 10, 2022 N/A - Competitive

12820 Computacenter TeraMach Inc.
Suite 105, 1130 Morrison Drive, Ottawa, K2H 
9N6 Vmware software including support and maintenance 2,000,000.00$                November 9, 2022 N/A - Competitive

12826 Levio Consulting Inc.
Suite 530-1015 Avenue Wilfrid-Pelletier, Quebec, 
QC, G1W 0C4 API Management Solution 1,000,000.00$                November 8, 2022 N/A - Competitive

12847 IBM 3600 Steeles Ave East, Markham, ON, L3R 9Z7 CPLEX software licenses 1,000,000.00$                November 3, 2022 Ensure compatibility with existing products and services/Exclusive rights

12805 Softchoice LP.
1175 North Service Road W, #105, Oakville, ON, 
L6M 2W1 Dell R750 VSAN ready nodes hardware and support 3,000,000.00$                October 24, 2022 N/A - Competitive

N/A CLEAResult Canada Inc.
Suite 1622-393 University Ave, Toronto, ON, 
M5G 1E6 Retrofit program support services 3,500,000.00$                October 21, 2022 N/A - Competitive

12782 ISA Cybersecurity Inc.
Suite 1100- 3280 Bloor Street West, Toronto, ON, 
M8X 2X3 Advance Endpoint Protection Solution 3,500,000.00$                September 30, 2022 N/A - Competitive

N/A Guidehouse Canada Ltd
100 King Street West, Suite 4950, PO Box 64, 
Toronto, ON, M5X 1B1

Program design and delivery for the Richview South target area in Toronto, 
ON 6,800,000.00$                September 20, 2022 N/A - Competitive

12779 Maxar Intelligence Inc
1300 W. 120th Avenue, Westminster, CO, USA, 
80234 Secondary Meterological Services 840,000.00$                    September 11, 2022 N/A - Competitive

1. For the purpose of this disclosure, the Total Procured Value includes consideration for the cost to the IESO over the usable life of the goods or services procured, contingencies, and any defined contract values.  Unless otherwise specified in an agreement with a vendor, the IESO makes no guarantee on the volume or value of work.  


	Contract Awards



